CWAA and Open Field Archery Championships - UK Record Status - Sunday 16 October 2022
Merlin Field Archers, Melbourne Road, Ashby de la Zouche LE65 1RS

Round: WA Marked (24 targets)
Lady Paramount: Milly Williams

Chairman of Judges: Andrew Leadbetter Judge: Bernie Dicks

Organise Martyn Ellis

Weather Cool and slightly overcast until mid morning, and then warm and sunny for the rest of the day. No wind.

Position Name

Ladies Freestyle

1 Louisa Piper

2 Shauna Punjabi

3 Georgia Georgiou
4 Hannah Burnage

Retired
Josie Shales

Gents Freestyle

Connor Hall

Jon Shales

Peter Webb

Stuart Wood-Edens
Colin Simpson
Darron Rose
Christopher Woodgate
Lee Edwards
Martyn Ellis

Steve Partridge
Brian Tustin
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Ladies Compound Unlimited
1 Verity Richards

Gents Compound Unlimited
1 Tom Duncan

Carl Richards

Mike Podmore
Graham Mallinson
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Russ Beach

Junior Boys Compound Unlimited
1 Alex Beach (U15 Blue Peg)

Ladies Barebow
1 Milly Williams
2 Karen Hillier

Gents Barebow

Oliver Hicks
James Annall
Chris Sutton
Dave Holland
Peter Lowe
Tony Nicholson

U WN

Club

Nottingham University
Chessington Bowmen

RLSAS

University of Warwick

”V"AC

Bowbrook Archers
VAC

Malvern Archers
Meriden AC

Bowmen of Warfield
Burton Bridge Archers
University of Warwick
Malvern Archers
RLSAS

RLSAS

RLSAS

Coventry University AC

Meriden AC

Meriden AC
Meriden AC

Redhill Archers
RLSAS

Bowmen of Alcester

Bowmen of Alcester

Meriden AC
New Century Bowmen

Bowmen of Warfield
Bath Archers

Meriden AC

New Century Bowmen
Meriden AC

Nuneaton Archers

Score

318
306
256
229

360
352
326
319
310
300
295
270
266
254
240
208

345

395
388
328
311
281

331

250
182

330
325
252
170
153

70

6s

13

25
22
12
15
11
12
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19

41
38
15

14

21
16
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5s Awards

19 1st Open

21 2nd Open

12 3rd Open and 1st Warwickshire
8

27 1st Open
25 2nd Open and 1st Warwickshire
24 3rd Open
14
22
14
18
16
11
11
9
8

26 1st Open and Warwickshire

25 1st Open and Warwickshire
24 2nd Open and Warwickshire
25
20
12

23 1st Open and Warwickshire

12 1st Open and Warwickshire
8

16 1st Open
16 2nd Open
10 3rd Open and 1st Warwickshire
8
4
1
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Position Name Club Score 6s 5s Awards
Junior Girls Barebow
1 Georgia Peach (U13 White
Peg) Nuneaton Archers 72 0 2 1st Open and Warwickshire

Junior Boys Barebow

1 Matthew Peach (U15

White Peg) Nuneaton Archers 137 2 4 1st Open and Warwickshire
2 Finlay Hicks (U18 Blue

Peg) Bowmen of Warfield 125 1 4

Gents Longbow
1 Steve Gamble LAOFAC 155 3 1 1st Open

Gents Traditional

1 James Kent Meriden AC 162 ** 3 6 1st Open and Warwickshire
2 John Phillips Meriden AC 138 1 4
Notes:

National record for Boys U18 Barebow WA Marked Round, Blue Peg ,subject to ratification
*x Correction of error made when results announced after the shoot. Apologies to John and Jim
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