CWAA and Open Field Archery Championships - UK Record Status - Sunday 16 October 2022 Merlin Field Archers, Melbourne Road, Ashby de la Zouche LE65 1RS

Round: WA Marked (24 targets)
Lady Paramount: Milly Williams

Chairman of Judges: Andrew Leadbetter Judge: Bernie Dicks

Organise Martyn Ellis

Weather Cool and slightly overcast until mid morning, and then warm and sunny for the rest of the day. No wind.

Positio	on Name	Club	Score	6s	5s	Awards		
Ladies Freestyle								
1	Louisa Piper	Nottingham University	318	13	10	1st Open		
2	Shauna Punjabi	Chessington Bowmen	306	9		2nd Open		
3	Georgia Georgiou	RLSAS	256	6		3rd Open and 1st Warwickshire		
4	Hannah Burnage	University of Warwick	229	5	8			
Retire	d							
	Josie Shales	"V"AC						
Gents	Freestyle							
1	Connor Hall	Bowbrook Archers	360	25	27	1st Open		
2	Jon Shales	VAC	352	22	25	2nd Open and 1st Warwickshire		
3	Peter Webb	Malvern Archers	326	12	24	3rd Open		
4	Stuart Wood-Edens	Meriden AC	319	15	14			
5	Colin Simpson	Bowmen of Warfield	310	11	22			
6	Darron Rose	Burton Bridge Archers	300	12	14			
7	Christopher Woodgate	University of Warwick	295	9	18			
8	Lee Edwards	Malvern Archers	270	3	16			
9	Martyn Ellis	RLSAS	266	5	11			
10	Steve Partridge	RLSAS	254	4	11			
11	Brian Tustin	RLSAS	240	4	9			
12	David Bosmans	Coventry University AC	208	1	8			
Ladies	Compound Unlimited							
1	Verity Richards	Meriden AC	345	19	26	1st Open and Warwickshire		
Gents	Compound Unlimited							
1	Tom Duncan	Meriden AC	395	41	25	1st Open and Warwickshire		
2	Carl Richards	Meriden AC	388	38	24	2nd Open and Warwickshire		
3	Mike Podmore	Redhill Archers	328	15	25			
4	Graham Mallinson	RLSAS	311	7	20			
5	Russ Beach	Bowmen of Alcester	281	5	12			
Junior Boys Compound Unlimited								
1	Alex Beach (U15 Blue Peg	Bowmen of Alcester	331	14	23	1st Open and Warwickshire		
Ladies	Barebow							
1	Milly Williams	Meriden AC	250	6		1st Open and Warwickshire		
2	Karen Hillier	New Century Bowmen	182	0	8			
Gents	Barebow							
1	Oliver Hicks	Bowmen of Warfield	330 *	21		1st Open		
2	James Annall	Bath Archers	325	16		2nd Open		
3	Chris Sutton	Meriden AC	252	7		3rd Open and 1st Warwickshire		
4	Dave Holland	New Century Bowmen	170	2	8			
5	Peter Lowe	Meriden AC	153	0	4			
6	Tony Nicholson	Nuneaton Archers	70	1	1			

Position	n Name	Club	Score	6s	5s	Awards		
Junior (Girls Barebow Georgia Peach (U13 White Peg)	e Nuneaton Archers	72	0	2	2 1st Open and Warwickshire		
Junior Boys Barebow								
1	Matthew Peach (U15							
_	White Peg)	Nuneaton Archers	137	2	4	1 1st Open and Warwickshire		
2	Finlay Hicks (U18 Blue Peg)	Bowmen of Warfield	125	1	4	1		
Gents Longbow								
1	Steve Gamble	LAOFAC	155	3	1	L 1st Open		
Gents Traditional								
1	James Kent	Meriden AC	162 **	3	6	5 1st Open and Warwickshire		
2	John Phillips	Meriden AC	138	1	2	1		

Notes:

- * National record for Boys U18 Barebow WA Marked Round, Blue Peg ,subject to ratification
- ** Correction of error made when results announced after the shoot. Apologies to John and Jim